



VILLAGE OF: Forest View  
 BID DATE AND TIME: February 6, 2024 @ 10:00 A.M.  
 PROJECT: Wenonah Ave. Basin Flood Relief Improvements  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$1,690,585.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		M.Q. Sewer and Water Contractors, Inc		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.		Berger Contractors, Inc.		Benchmark Construction Co., Inc.		Acqua Contractors Corp	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Comb Curb and Gutter Rem	Foot	90	25.00	2,250.00	15.00	1,350.00	8.00	720.00	12.00	1,080.00	14.00	1,260.00	10.62	955.80
2	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	50	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00	14.50	725.00	20.00	1,000.00	44.00	2,200.00	15.92	796.00
3	Pavement Removal	SqYd	70	35.00	2,450.00	50.00	3,500.00	25.00	1,750.00	20.00	1,400.00	50.00	3,500.00	15.92	1,114.40
4	Storm Sewer Pipe, 10" DIP	Foot	15	100.00	1,500.00	220.00	3,300.00	237.00	3,555.00	500.00	7,500.00	240.00	3,600.00	210.00	3,150.00
5	Storm Sewer Pipe, 18" PVC	Foot	30	125.00	3,750.00	220.00	6,600.00	197.00	5,910.00	295.00	8,850.00	360.00	10,800.00	230.00	6,900.00
6	Storm Sewer, 42" RCP, In Trench	Foot	965	450.00	434,250.00	275.00	265,375.00	372.00	358,980.00	494.00	476,710.00	554.00	534,610.00	500.00	482,500.00
7	Casing Pipe, 60" Welded Steel, Jacked in Place	Foot	310	1,100.00	341,000.00	2,200.00	682,000.00	2,079.00	644,490.00	2,625.00	813,750.00	1,300.00	403,000.00	3,000.00	930,000.00
8	Storm Sewer, 42" RCP, In Casing Pipe	Foot	310	900.00	279,000.00	170.00	52,700.00	192.00	59,520.00	195.00	60,450.00	92.00	28,520.00	200.00	62,000.00
9	South End Push Pit	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	83,000.00	83,000.00	185,000.00	185,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	725,000.00	725,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
10	North End Receiving Pit	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	96,500.00	96,500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
11	Precast PCC Drainage Chamber	Each	2	9,000.00	18,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	14,850.00	29,700.00	18,000.00	36,000.00	18,000.00	36,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
12	Manhole, Type A, 5' Dia., Type 1 Frame, C.L.	Each	4	7,000.00	28,000.00	12,000.00	48,000.00	11,150.00	44,600.00	17,500.00	70,000.00	9,600.00	38,400.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
13	Manhole/CB, Type A, 5' Dia., T1F, C.L. w/ Restrictor	Each	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	21,050.00	21,050.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
14	Manhole/CB, Type A, 7' Dia., Type 1 Frame, C.L.	Each	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	25,200.00	25,200.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
15	Structure to be Abandoned	Each	2	750.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,400.00	955.00	1,910.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	300.00	600.00
16	Frames and Grates to be Adjusted	Each	2	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00	850.00	1,700.00	1,425.00	2,850.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
17	Inlet Filter	Each	4	400.00	1,600.00	200.00	800.00	15.00	60.00	295.00	1,180.00	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00
18	Trench Backfill	CuYd	2,000	45.00	90,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.00	2,000.00	25.00	50,000.00	50.00	100,000.00
19	Class 'D' Patch, Type I-IV, 8"	SqYd	750	75.00	56,250.00	72.00	54,000.00	68.00	51,000.00	100.00	75,000.00	103.00	77,250.00	116.00	87,000.00
20	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CuYd	350	100.00	35,000.00	110.00	38,500.00	90.00	31,500.00	96.00	33,600.00	100.00	35,000.00	80.00	28,000.00
21	Special Waste Plans and Reports	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
22	Soil Disposal Analysis	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,875.00	1,875.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
23	Comb. Conc. Curb & Gutter, Ty B-6.12 (Mod.)	Foot	90	65.00	5,850.00	55.00	4,950.00	68.00	6,120.00	125.00	11,250.00	125.00	11,250.00	50.00	4,500.00
24	Concrete Pavement, 9"	SqYd	70	110.00	7,700.00	215.00	15,050.00	199.00	13,930.00	190.00	13,300.00	235.00	16,450.00	300.00	21,000.00
25	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	50	100.00	5,000.00	140.00	7,000.00	131.00	6,550.00	145.00	7,250.00	145.00	7,250.00	250.00	12,500.00
26	Tree Removal	InDia	18	20.00	360.00	225.00	4,050.00	50.00	900.00	80.00	1,440.00	80.00	1,440.00	48.00	864.00
27	Seeding Restoration	SqYd	1,200	25.00	30,000.00	24.00	28,800.00	5.50	6,600.00	15.00	18,000.00	14.00	16,800.00	16.00	19,200.00
28	Sodding and Topsoil	SqYd	175	25.00	4,375.00	60.00	10,500.00	55.00	9,625.00	60.00	10,500.00	21.00	3,675.00	25.00	4,375.00
29	Slot Hydro-excavate for Kinder Morgan Clearance	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
30	Canadian National Detailed Work Plan	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
31	Canadian National Settlement Monitoring Plan	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
32	Canadian National Construction Monitoring Plan	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	215,000.00	215,000.00
33	Temporary Traffic Signal Timing	Each	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	950.00	950.00
34	Detector Loop Replacement	Foot	450	35.00	15,750.00	68.00	30,600.00	25.50	11,475.00	20.00	9,000.00	20.00	9,000.00	19.00	8,550.00
35	BNSF Settlement Monitoring Plan	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
36	Canadian National Safety and Flagging	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00
37	BNSF Safety and Flagging	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	74,000.00	74,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00
38	Mobilization	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	128,900.00	128,900.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	164,000.00	164,000.00	115,488.33	115,488.33
39	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	120,700.00	120,700.00	179,000.00	179,000.00	113,000.00	113,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	15,456.47	15,456.47
40	IDOT Highway Permit Bond	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
41	Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>					<b>\$1,690,585.00</b>		<b>\$1,962,675.00</b>		<b>\$2,198,585.00</b>		<b>\$2,645,020.00</b>		<b>\$2,748,605.00</b>		<b>\$2,756,000.00</b>